



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1738/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2552/2025**

PRITHVI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Krishna Kumar Sharma, Mr. Bhaskar Bhati, Mr. Shashwat Krishna, Ms. Aishwarya Gogna, Ms. Ritu Tiwari, Ms. Soniya Bajaj Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with Ms. Divya Yadav & Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

04.02.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant seeks time to obtain the Trial Court Record and Paperbook and thereafter make submissions.
3. Upon request, let the electronic record of the proceedings, including the paperbook and TCR be obtained by Ld. Counsel for all parties, upon request, to enable them to argue the matter on the next date of hearing.
4. Let written submissions be also filed on behalf of all parties at least one week before the next date of hearing, if so advised.
5. List on 21st April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026/ys/msh